Power and productivity
for a better world™
High Power Semiconductors
Short Form Catalogue 2010
Short Form Catalogue
2010 Edition
Contents
Dies 2 – 3

Rectifier Diodes 16 – 17
Pulsed Power 18 – 19
Part Numbering Structure 20 – 21
Symbols 22 – 23
Worldwide Distributors 24 – 25
Page
High Power Semiconductors Catalogue | Contents  01
Part number Thickness
μm
Type Size A x B
mm
VRRM (V)
Diodes
5SLX 12K1711
5SLX 12M1711
5SLX 12L2507
5SLX 12L2510
5SLX 12M3301
5SLY 12E1200
5SLY 12F1200
5SLY 12G1200
5SLY 12J1200
5SLY 12M3300
5SLY 12L4500
5SLY 12N4500
5SLX 12M6500
SPT
SPT
SPT
SPT
SPT
SPT+
SPT+
SPT+
SPT+
SPT+
SPT+
SPT+
SPT+
11.9 x 11.9
13.6 x 13.6
12.4 x 12.4
12.4 x 12.4
13.6 x 13.6
6.3 x 6.3
7.4 x 7.4
8.4 x 8.4
10.0 x 10.0
13.6 x 13.6
12.9 x 12.9
14.3 x 14.3
13.6 x 13.6
385
385
310
305
385
350
350
350
350
385
560
570
670
IF (A) VF (V)
typ. 125°C
Available as

Version number
Dies 5SM Y 12 M 12 00
Part Numbering Structure
20  Part Numbering Structure | High Power Semiconductors Catalogue
Product group
5SDA = Avalanche rectifier diode
5SDD = Rectifier diode
5SDF = Fast Recovery diode
Average on-state current (I/100)
Housing
Blocking voltage (V/100)
Version number
Diodes 5SDA 14 F 50 07
Product group
5STP = Phase control thyristor
5STB = Bi-directionally controlled thyristor
Average on-state current (I/100)
Housing
Blocking voltage (V/100)
Version number
Phase Control Thyristors 5STP 26 N 65 00
Product group
5SGA = Asymmetric GTO
5SGF = Fine pattern GTO
Max. turn-off current (I/100)
Housing
Blocking voltage (V/100)
Version number
GTO 5SGA 20 H 25 01
Product group
5SHX = Reverse Conducting IGCT
5SHY = Asymmetric IGCT
Max. turn-off current (I/100)
Housing
Blocking voltage (V/100)
Version number
IGCT 5SHY 35 L 45 10
High Power Semiconductors Catalogue | Part Numbering Structure  21
Snubber capacitance
Maximum rate of rise or decline of on-state current
Mounting force
DC collector current
Peak collector current
Diode nominal mean forward current